that a peer review report be prepared and that the model be classified in accordance with the Australian 
Groundwater Modelling Guidelines.  A Peer review report has now been prepared by Ren Consulting and is 
provided at Appendix C.   

3.0 Overview of Submissions  

A total of two hundred and seventy-two (272) submissions were received in response to the public exhibition of the 
EIS, including submissions made by government authorities and agencies, and the public, as set out in the following 
sections.  

A response to each of these submissions has been prepared.

[...]

required to respond to the submission issue raised, it has been provided within this RTS. 

A detailed summary of the issues raised by the Government agencies and the response to those issues is provided 
in Section 4.   

3.2 Public submissions  

A total of two-hundred and sixty-four (264) public submissions was received from individuals, landowners, 
organisations and special interest groups.  Four of these submissions have been classified as comments and one 
has been classified as in support of the proposal.  The remaining 259 submissions have been classified as being an